
 

1  

www.pac.org.pk 

 

 
 

 

 

 PAKISTAN AERONAUTICAL COMPLEX, KAMRA  
MIRAGE REBUILD FACTORY 

 
TENDER NOTICE NO MRF/18-19/33 DATED 13 April, 2019. 

 
1. Mirage Rebuild Factor, Pakistan Aeronautical Complex Board Kamra invites sealed bids 
from the Original manufacturer / authorized distributors / suppliers / contractor registered with 
Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and PACB registered for supply of following miscellaneous 
items on F.O.R Basis (Professional Tax certificate, Punjab is mandatory). Details of requirements 
is as follows:- 
 
1.“UP GRADATION AND REPAIR OF “RIPOCH FURNACE’’, 2.PROCUREMENT OF HEAT 
BONDER EQUIPMENT WITH THREE THORMOCOUPLE 
   
2. List of items can also be downloaded from PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk and as well as 
PACB website www.pac.org.pk  free of cost or can be collected from DTE of Log (LP Section) 
MRF PAC Kamra Distt Attock from 14-04-2019 during working hours (except holidays). 

 
3. The quotations, prepared in accordance with the instruction in the Tender List, must reach at 
Mirage Rebuild Factory PACB Kamra before 30-04-2019 at 1000 Hrs. Quotations will be 
opened on the same day at 1100 Hrs. The advertisement is also available on PPRA website at 
www.ppra.org.pk and as well as PACB website www.pac.org.pk    

 
DUE DATE   :        30-04-2019 before 1000 Hrs. 

             TENDER OPENING TIME :        30-04-2019 at 1100 Hrs.  
 

Please contact Tele # 051-9099-4294 / 4414, 4417 or Fax No 057-9317412 for any other 
information. 

 
 

 
 
 DIRECTOR LOGISTICS  

                      MRF PACB KAMRA 
                                                                                                           DISTT ATTOCK 
 

   
Directorate of Logistics MRF, PAC Kamra 

    Contact No. 051-90994294, 4414 & 4417, Fax No. 057-9317412 
 
 
 
 

http://www.ppra.org.pk/
http://www.pac.org.pk/
http://www.pac.org.pk/


 

2  

www.pac.org.pk 

 

 
 

 

LIST OF OPEN TENDER NO MRF/18-19/33 
 DATED 13-04-2019 OPENING DATE 30-04-2019 

 

SN
O 

PART NO NOUN Qty U/I SPECIFICATION 

1 JR-250 
RIPOCH FURNACE 
(UPGRADATION) 

01 EA 

1.  Retrofitting, installation, commissioning of 
control panel with latest version. 
2. Retrofitting of hot zone chamber (zone 1 , 2 and 
3) 
3. Replacement of copper strip system (qty 36) 
4. Control panel at controlled temperature. 
5. Replacement of graph paper with latest 
technology (Printer) 
6. Replacement of thermocouple (S type) 
7. Replacement of electrical wiring. 
8. Temperature uniformity survey after retrofitting 
(From 400˚C up to 1200˚C within ± 10˚C) 
9. Operating and maintenance manual 02 set in 
English. 
10. Training for operator (Normal use & Trouble 
Shooting) and training for maintenance. 
11. All material / Equipment should be of high 
quality / renowned origin make western. 
12. Warranty at least one year. 

2 HCS9200B 

HEAT BONDER 
EPUPMENT WITH 
THREE 
THERMOCOUPLE 

03 EA 
HEAT BONDER EPUPMENT WITH THREE 
THERMOCOUPLE 

 
 

TERMS & CONDITIONS:- 
 

(i) GST may be indicated separately. The envelops must be marked with “Item’s name and 
Commercial / Technical offer”. Literature / brochures of equipment must be attached with technical 
offer.  
(ii) Quotations must be submitted in two copies for single line item i.e. one copy with technical 
details without price and one copy as commercial offer in one envelops (no quotation will be 
accepted if it contains more than 01 item in a single quotation) 
(iii) Validity period should not be less than 90-120 days. 



 

3  

www.pac.org.pk 

 

 
 

 

(iv) Complete technical specifications, MSDS, OEM & Conformance Certificate, Calibration 
certificate, Fitness report where applicable are required. Sample of chemicals may be asked for 
test.  
(v) 05% earnest money in shape of CDR / BG is required. 
(vi) Quotation received after due date / time will not be entertained. The CFA reserves the right 
to accept / reject the part or whole tender. 
(vii) Professional Tax certificate, Punjab 
(vii) Quantity can be increased / decreased at the time of order as per our requirement. 

 
 
 
 

Directorate of Logistics MRF, PAC Kamra 
Contact No. 051-90994294, 4417 & 4414, 
 Fax No. 057-9317412   


